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RentWorks Version 4.1.M5

Release Letter

RentWorks requires Progress Version 11.7

SIGNIFICANT CHANGES:

e RWDMobile is now fully functional for payment processing (Direct Bill, Credit Card,
Cash and Vouchers) for check-out and check-in.

Enhancements/Improvements:

Just program errors listed below, corrected.

Descriptions of tickets addressed, in order of impact:

Program Ticket Brief Description

Level 1

None

Level 2

RWMobile RW360-1273

Level 3
Accounting RW360-773
Counter RW360-1394
Counter RW360-1407

4532 W. Kennedy Blvd. Suite 297
Tampa, FL 33609
www.barsnet.com

RWMobile is now fully featured for payment processing.
All payment types available at the counter (Direct Bill,
Credit Card, Cash and Vouchers) are now available in
RWMobile for check-out and check-in. Added direct bill
payment fields to RWMoble API.

Fix reference number for rollovers.
Create a contract/reservation audit log entry when
manager override is selected

Refueling charge message incorrectly stated "Fuel charge
for Unit xxxx". Not correct if fuel type is KWH
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Counter
Counter
Interfaces
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Reports

RezPro

RezPro

RWMobile

RW360-1426
RW360-1430
RW360-1434
RW360-1409
RW360-1414
RW360-1425
RW360-1272

RW360-1422

RW360-1427

RW360-1340

4532 W. Kennedy Blvd. Suite 297

Tampa, FL 33609
www.barsnet.com

Cursor placement on reservation entry is undefined and CF
A1057 has no affect.

Disable Get Token button during edit

Equifax change to normalize address

Add a "Not Applicable" radio set button to taxes and fees
browser

Claims - Financial tab not populating data for the expenses
correctly

Add tool tips to rate line action buttons

Update for foreign commission calculation.

Budget Frequent flyer account number is not processing
correctly.

Edit/Undo on driver tab causes loss of frequent flyer
account number when the reservation was created from a

rezlink.
RW Mobile direct bill payment processing problems
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All tickets addressed.
Area JIRA # Brief Description
Accounting RW360-773 Fix reference number for rollovers.
Counter RW360-1394 Create a contract/reservation audit log entry when
manager override is selected
Counter RW360-1407 Refueling charge message incorrectly stated "Fuel charge
for Unit xxxx". Not correct if fuel type is KWH
Counter RW360-1426 Cursor placement on reservation entry is undefined and
CF A1057 has no affect.
Counter RW360-1430 Disable Get Token button during edit
Counter RW360-1436 Update RentWorks version number to 4.1.M5
Interfaces RW360-1331 Create integration to WebPOS Panamanian Gov't Invoice
API
Interfaces RW360-1404 WebPOS certification updates
Interfaces RW360-1434 Equifax change to normalize address
Maintenance RW360-1409 Add a "Not Applicable" radio set button to taxes and fees
browser
Maintenance RW360-1414 Claims - Financial tab not populating data for the
expenses correctly
Maintenance RW360-1425 Add tool tips to rate line action buttons
OTA API RW360-1370 Correction to not update anything if Inv record is On
Rent, Unavailable or Sold.
Reports RW360-1272 Update for foreign commission calculation.
RezPro RW360-1422 Budget Frequent flyer account number is not processing
correctly.
RezPro RW360-1427 Edit/Undo on driver tab causes loss of frequent flyer
account number when the reservation was created from
a rezlink.
RWMobile RW360-1273 Add direct bill payment fields to RWMoble API
RWMobile RW360-1340 RW Mobile direct bill payment processing problems
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